GAA World Games - Players / Officials Bus Timetable

Monday, 24" to Thursday, 27" July

Derry City to Owenbeg Centre of Excellence

Location

Guildhall Bus Stop
Pick up: Bus Stop outside Guildhall

Building at Shipquay Place.
Postcode: BT48 7BB

Location

Magee University Area

Pick up: Bus Stop Outside Longs
Supervalu, Strand Road
(Opposite Smyths Toy Store)
Postcode:BT48 7PW

Location

Ebrington Area

Pick up: Ebrington Bus Stop, BT47
6GZ

Stopping at, Waterfoot Hotel,
Premier Inn (Crescent Link) and
Belfray Hotel)

Departure Time

7.25am
7.55am
8.30am
9.00am
9.30am

Departure Time

7.25am
7.55am
8.30am
9.00am
9.30am

Departure Time

7.30am
8.00am
8.30am
9.00am
9.30am

Owenbeg Centre of Excellence to Derry City

frs/recruitment
GAWORLI

CAVES

DERRY 2023

Approximate arrival time at
Owenbeg

8.10am

8.40am

9.30am

9.45am

10.15am

Approximate arrival time at
Owenbeg

8.10am

8.40am

9.30am

9.45am

10.15am

Approximate arrival time at
Owenbeg

8.10am

8.40am

9.15am

9.40am

10.15am

Location Departure Time Approximate arrival time in
Derry City
3.00pm 3.30pm
3.30pm 4.00pm
. 4.00 4.30

Leaving from Owenbeg Centre of 7 30E$ z OOE:

Excellence to Derry City. 5.00pm 5.30pm
5.30pm 6.00pm
6.00pm 6.30pm

*this bus service is free for players / officials. Accreditation is required to access this bus.



frs,recruitment
GAWORLI

CAVES

Bus Pick Up times for Players / Officials outside of main Derry City Route DERRY 2023
Venue Name Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
Termonbecca/ 8.30am 8.30am 8.00am 7.30am
Brandywell Area
White Horse Hotel 7.30am 9.30am 7.30am 7.30am
Limavady (Roe Park) / 7.30am 9.30am 7.30am 7.30am
Gortnaghy / Drumsurn
Dungiven Pick up time to be confirmed with team liaison officer
Coleraine (Ballyrogan Rd) | Pick up time to be confirmed with team liaison officer

Any transport queries, please contact worldgames@gaa.ie or call +447763413000
Please note, bus timetables are subject to change.

On the evening of the opening ceremony, buses will be provided to players staying outside Derry
City. Details will be communicated with all team liaison officers.

On Final Day (28 July), buses will be provided for teams participating in the finals.

Important information for players / officials

» Thisis a free service provided to players by the GAA

> All players / officials must have their accreditation to access the bus

» The bus will be available in the morning to take teams to Owenbeg and afternoon to provide
areturn journey.

» We recommend players get on a bus 1 hour 30 minutes before their first game

» The schedule is strict to ensure all games occur, if teams are not ready on time, the game will
be forfeited as per world games charter.

Derry City Bus Route (Guildhall and Magee)

The Derry City Bus Route in Guildhall and Magee will start at 7.25 each morning and run every 30
minutes until 9.30am. The 9.30am bus will be the last bus to Owenbeg Centre of Excellence each day
on this route.

Derry Players should aim to get a bus a minimum of 1hr 30 minutes before their first game. The bus
will take approximately 30 minutes to reach Owenbeg from Derry City. The bus scheduled has been
designed to accommodate teams on this basis. As the shuttle bus service will make stops on the way,
please allow time for your journey to Owenbeg.

Derry City Route (Ebrington)

The Ebrington Bus Stop will start at 7.30 have pick up points in the Waterfoot Hotel, Premier Inn and
Belfry Hotel.


mailto:worldgames@gaa.ie

frs/recruitment
GAWORLI

Guildhall Bus Stop G‘.\] d Es

Pick up: Bus Stop outside Guildhall Building at Shipquay Place. DERRY 2023

Postcode: BT48 7BB

——

Magee University Area

Pick up: Bus Stop Outside Longs Supervalu, Strand Road (Opposite Smyths Toy Store) Postcode:BT48
7PW

Ebrington Area (Pick up Point)

Pick up: Ebrington Bus Stop, BT47 6GZ. Stopping at, Waterfoot Hotel, Premier Inn (Crescent Link)
and Belfray Hotel)




