

GAA World Games - Players / Officials Bus Timetable

Monday, 24th to Thursday, 27th July

Derry City to Owenbeg Centre of Excellence

Location	Departure Time	Approximate arrival time at Owenbeg
Guildhall Bus Stop	7.25am	8.10am
	7.55am	8.40am
Pick up: Bus Stop outside Guildhall Building at Shipquay Place. Postcode: BT48 7BB	8.30am	9.30am
	9.00am	9.45am
	9.30am	10.15am

Location	Departure Time	Approximate arrival time at Owenbeg	
Magee University Area	7.25am	8.10am	
	7.55am	8.40am	
Pick up: Bus Stop Outside Longs Supervalu, Strand Road (Opposite Smyths Toy Store) Postcode:BT48 7PW	8.30am	9.30am	
	9.00am	9.45am	
	9.30am	10.15am	

Location	Departure Time	Approximate arrival time at Owenbeg
Ebrington Area	7.30am	8.10am
	8.00am	8.40am
Pick up: Ebrington Bus Stop, BT47 6GZ	8.30am	9.15am
	9.00am	9.40am
	9.30am	10.15am
Stopping at, Waterfoot Hotel,		
Premier Inn (Crescent Link) and		
Belfray Hotel)		

Owenbeg Centre of Excellence to Derry City

Location	Departure Time	Approximate arrival time in Derry City
Leaving from Owenbeg Centre of Excellence to Derry City.	3.00pm	3.30pm
	3.30pm	4.00pm
	4.00pm	4.30pm
	4.30pm	5.00pm
	5.00pm	5.30pm
	5.30pm	6.00pm
	6.00pm	6.30pm

^{*}this bus service is free for players / officials. Accreditation is required to access this bus.



Bus Pick Up times for Players / Officials outside of main Derry City Route

Venue Name	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday
Termonbecca/	8.30am	8.30am	8.00am	7.30am
Brandywell Area				
White Horse Hotel	7.30am	9.30am	7.30am	7.30am
Limavady (Roe Park) /	7.30am	9.30am	7.30am	7.30am
Gortnaghy / Drumsurn				
Dungiven	Pick up time to be confirmed with team liaison officer			
Coleraine (Ballyrogan Rd)	Pick up time to be confirmed with team liaison officer			

Any transport queries, please contact worldgames@gaa.ie or call +447763413000

Please note, bus timetables are subject to change.

On the evening of the opening ceremony, buses will be provided to players staying outside Derry City. Details will be communicated with all team liaison officers.

On Final Day (28th July), buses will be provided for teams participating in the finals.

Important information for players / officials

- This is a free service provided to players by the GAA
- All players / officials must have their accreditation to access the bus
- > The bus will be available in the morning to take teams to Owenbeg and afternoon to provide a return journey.
- ➤ We recommend players get on a bus 1 hour 30 minutes before their first game
- The schedule is strict to ensure all games occur, if teams are not ready on time, the game will be forfeited as per world games charter.

Derry City Bus Route (Guildhall and Magee)

The Derry City Bus Route in Guildhall and Magee will start at 7.25 each morning and run every 30 minutes until 9.30am. The 9.30am bus will be the last bus to Owenbeg Centre of Excellence each day on this route.

Derry Players should aim to get a bus a minimum of 1hr 30 minutes before their first game. The bus will take approximately 30 minutes to reach Owenbeg from Derry City. The bus scheduled has been designed to accommodate teams on this basis. As the shuttle bus service will make stops on the way, please allow time for your journey to Owenbeg.

Derry City Route (Ebrington)

The Ebrington Bus Stop will start at 7.30 have pick up points in the Waterfoot Hotel, Premier Inn and Belfry Hotel.



Pick up: Bus Stop outside Guildhall Building at Shipquay Place.





Magee University Area

Pick up: Bus Stop Outside Longs Supervalu, Strand Road (Opposite Smyths Toy Store) Postcode:BT48 7PW



Ebrington Area (Pick up Point)

Pick up: Ebrington Bus Stop, BT47 6GZ. Stopping at, Waterfoot Hotel, Premier Inn (Crescent Link) and Belfray Hotel)

